

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1059/2010 of 28 September 2010 supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to energy labelling of household dishwashers (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 6

Verification procedure for market surveillance purposes

Member States shall apply the procedure laid down in Annex V when assessing the conformity of the declared energy efficiency class, the annual energy consumption, annual water consumption, drying efficiency index, programme time, power consumption in off-mode and left-on mode, duration of the left-on mode and airborne acoustical noise emissions.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1059/2010. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation revoked by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 28\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(3\)](#)
- Art. 6 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 1\(3\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(3\)reg. 6\(4\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(5\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 1 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 s. 1(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2(d) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 1 s. 1(2) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 1\(6\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 5(7) omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(9\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(8\)](#)
- Annex 7 s. 2 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(10\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 1(e) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(7\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 1(e) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 1\(7\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Art. 3(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(2\)](#)
- Art. 3(c) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 1\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(1\)reg. 6\(2\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)